
RESOLUTION 14-137 

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF POLE-MOUNT 
HOLIDAY DECO RA TIO NS 

WHEREAS, the Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to improve 
and enhance holiday decorations on display throughout the city; and 

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Commission approved design for holiday 
banners; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Aldermen has included 
the purchase of a holiday decorations in the 2014-2015 fiscal year budget and approved 
the design recommended by the Parks and Recreation Commission. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Mayor and 
Aldermen of the City of Spring Hill, Tennessee hereby authorizes the purchase of Pole­
Mount Holiday Decorations as follows: 

Description Quantity Vendor Total Cost 

5' Sirius Tree (30) Hoot Mann $14,998.50 
5' Snow Banner 1 (30) Mosca Design 5,130.00 
5' City Flag Banner (30) Mosca Design 2,460.00 

Total $22,588.50 

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of 
Spring Hill, Tennessee, this 20th day of October, 2014. 
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REQUEST: Approval of Resolution 14-137 

SUBMITTED BY: Victor Lay, City Administrator 
Kevin Fischer, Parks and Recreation Director 

DATE: October 13, 2014 

RE: Purchase of Holiday Banners and Lights 

ATTACHMENTS: Bid Results 

PURPOSE: 

To replace Main Street Christmas Decorations 

BACKGROUND: 

City Christmas Wreaths are in need of replacement. Some may be rehabilitated for 
alternate use. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

This is a budgeted item of $25,000.00. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

Favorable Recommendation 

ACTION REQUIRED (INCLUDE DEADLINE /PRIORITY): 

Choice of Option 1 and Option 2 attached. Staff recommends Choice be made by next 
voting meeting in order to meet production and shipping deadline. 
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POLE MOUNT 
BIDDER NAME 5' 

SNOWFLAKE 

HOLIDAY DESIGN 

2055 ATLAS CIRCLE 345.00EA 

GAINESVILLE, GA 30501 
$10350.00 

HOOT MANN 

600 S COTT AGE $418.75EA 
$12562.50 

INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050 

HOLIDAY LIGHTS & MAGIC 
6278 HAPPY VALLEY RD $9,840.00 
CAVE CITY, KY 42127 

MOSCA DESIGN 
8450 GARVEY DRIVE 325.00EA 

9750.00 

RALEIGH, NC 27616 

SUMMARY OF BIDS 
CITY OF SPRING HILL 

POLE MOUNT DECORATIONS AND BANNERS 
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2014 at 2:30 PM 

POLE POLE POLE 
SUMBRELLA2 

SU MB RELLA 
MOUNT MOUNT MOUNT 

COLOR PRINT 
2COLOR 

SIRIUS SIRIUS SIRIUS PRINT 
DESIGN 5' DESIGN 6' DESIGN 7' 

28"x60" 
28"x84" 

$499.95EA 579.90EA 622.50EA 
$14998.50 17397.00 19875.00 

$5,139.00 $ 6,237.50 

8' 26250.00 $ 2,760.00 $ 3, 180.00 

76.00EA 
1026.00EA 2460.00 83.00EA 
30780.00 INCLUDES 2690.00 

FREIGHT 

$UMBRELLA $UMBRELLA 
CASCADE 

DIGITAL DIGITAL 
SNOW 

PRINT PRINT 
28"x60" 28"x84" 

FLAKE 

644.70EA 
$ 5, 139.00 $ 6,237.00 

19341 .00 

$ 2,760.00 $ 3,180.00 $ 39,600.00 

$ 2,880.00 $ 3,360.00 $ 30,150.00 



BIDDER NAME 

NORTHERN LIGHTS DISPLAY 
9531 WEST 78TH ST 

EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344 

TEMPLE DISPLAY 
114-C KIRLAND CIRCLE 

OSWEGO, IL 60543 

Maury County 

City of Spring Hill 

POLE MOUNT 
POLE 

MOUNT 
5' 

SIRIUS 
SNOWFLAKE 

DESIGN 5' 

$10,440.00 

313.00EA 
9390.00 

POLE POLE 
MOUNT MOUNT 

SUMBRELLA2 

SIRIUS SIRIUS 
COLOR PRINT 

28"x60" 
DESIGN 6' DESIGN 7' 

$ 4,500.00 

195.00EA 
5850.00 
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$UMBRELLA SU MB RELLA $UMBRELLA 
2 COLOR 

CASCADE 
DIGITAL DIGITAL 

PRINT 
SNOW 

PRINT PRINT 
28"x84" 28"x60" 28"x84" 

FLAKE 

$ 5,100.00 
3810.00 

$ 4,230.00 
VINYL 

207.00EA 196.00EA 220.00EA 
6210.00 5880.00 660.00 
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Option 1 

5' Snowflake Light (30) 

5' Snow Banner 2 (30) 

5' City Flag Banner (30) 

Vendor 

Mosca Design 

Mosca Design 

Northern Lights 

Total 

$9,750.00 

$5,130.00 

$4,500.00 

$19,380.00 



Option 2 

5' Sirius Tree (30) 

5' Snow Banner 1 (30) 

5' City Flag Banner (30) 

Vendor 

Hoot Mann 

Mosca Design 

Northern Lights 

Total 

$14,998.50 

$5,130.00 

$4,500.00 

$24,628.50 
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